Before the
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

DOCKET UM 1437

In the Matter of TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.'S

CROSS-EXAMINATION

TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC. STATEMENT

Application for Designation as an Eligible
Telecommunications Carrier

R N i A T W N N g

TracFone Wireless, Inc. ("TracFone") reserves the right to ask cross-examination
questions of staff witnesses, Kay Marinos and Jon Cray. TracFone waives its right to cross
examine Citizens Utility Board witness, Bob Jenks and Office of Emergency Management
Witness, Mark Tennyson.

TracFone plans to ask witnesses Marinos and Cray questions regarding their opposition
to grant of TracFone's application as described in their initial testimony as well as questions
.regarding their testimony as to applicable Eligible Telecommunications Carrier and Eligible
Telecommunications Provider requirements under the Communications Act of 1934, as amended
and the rules of the Federal Communications Commission and under applicable Oregon laws and
regulations. TracFone estimates that this cross examination is not likely to take more than two to
three hours. |
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TracFone also reserves the right to ask follow-up questions to other witnesses who may

be cross-examined.
DATED this 20" day of April 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

//A_,.,/

Lawrence Reichman, OSB No. 860836
PERKINS COIE LLP

1120 N.W. Couch Street

10" Floor

Portland, OR 97209- 4128

(503) 727-2019

Mitchell F. Brecher

Debra McGuire Mercer
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
2101 L Street, NW

Suite 1000

Washington, DC 20037

Counsel for TracFone Wireless, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 20th day of April, 2011, served the foregoing
TRACFONE WIRELESS, INC.'S CROSS-EXAMINATION STATEMENT upon all parties
of record in this proceeding by causing a copy to be sent by electronic mail to the following

addressees:

Kay Marinos
kay.marinos@state.or.us
Jon Cray
jon.cray@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Gordon Feighner
gordon@oregoncub.org
Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken
catriona@oregoncub.org
Raymond Myers
ray(@oregoncub.org

" Kevin Elliott Parks
kevin@oregoncub.org
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

Paul Graham
paul.graham@state.or.us
Assistant Attorney
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

Mitchell F. Brecher
brecherm@gtlaw.com

Debra McGuire Mercer
mercerdm@gtlaw .com
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

2101 L Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20037

Steven A. Wolf
steven.wolf@doj.state.or.us
Assistant Attorney General
Oregon Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096

By:

Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 860836
PERKINS COIE LLP
- Attorneys for TracFone Wireless, Inc.
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